FONTAINE
INTERNATIONAL®
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
171 Birmingham (205) 856-1100
Cleage Drive Alabama  35217 (800) 874-9780
Jaw & Wedge Pin Height are Not the Same
For Fontaine No-Slack® II Fifth Wheels
And 5092 Series Fifth Wheels
When changing the jaw and wedge of a Fontaine fifth wheel, please make sure that
you are using the correct rebuild kit. The 5092 Series and the No-Slack® II kits are
not the same and the parts included in the kits are not interchangeable.
To distinguish between the 5092 and 6000 models, a key figure is stamped into the
jaw and wedge pins. Please make sure you are using the correct part by matching
wheel model and key figure stamped onto the top of the pin.
Wheel Model Key Figure Stamped on Pin
No-Slack® II Jaw 6 or 6J
No-Slack® II Wedge 6 or 6W
5092 Jaw 5 or 5J
5092 Wedge 5 or 5W
Please refer to the drawing on the back of this bulletin.
Important Notice
• TB-005 • November 1999 •
FONTAINE
INTERNATIONAL®
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
171 Birmingham (205) 856-1100
Cleage Drive Alabama  35217 (800) 874-9780
For 5092 Series
parts, check for a “5”
or “5J” stamped onto
the jaw pin or a “5” or
“5W” stamped onto the
wedge pin.
For No-Slack® II Series
parts, check for a “6”
or “6J” stamped onto
the jaw pin or a “6” or
“6W” stamped onto the
wedge pin.
Comparison of Pin Height of 5092 Series and
6000 Series No-Slack® II Fifth Wheels
• TB-005 • September 1999 • (Page 2)
5W
5J
5092 Wedge 6W 6000 Wedge
6J
6000 Jaw
5092 Jaw
11/8" 13/4"
11/8" 1"